
geprint door: Iris Kieft

Van: "Schouten-de Groot, Patricia (ZD)" <patricia.schouten@rws.nl>

Aan: "'Schuttinga, Natascha'" <natascha.schuttinga@aecom.com>, "Opdebeeck,
Johan" <J.Opdebeeck@cultureelerfgoed.nl>, "Bos, Janneke (ZD)" <janneke.bos@rws.nl>

Cc:

"Ritchie, David" <david.ritchie@aecom.com>, "Dollekamp, drs. H.C.
(Caroline)" <caroline.dollekamp@rvo.nl>, "Kulmaczewska, A.K. (Ania)" <Anna.Kulmaczewska@rvo.nl>, "Syrier, Raoul (ZD)"
<raoul.syrier@rws.nl>, "Havenaar, Liesbeth" <liesbeth.havenaar@aecom.com>, "iris.kieft@envir-advocaten.com"
<iris.kieft@envir-advocaten.com>, "m.metcalfe@wessexarch.co.uk" <m.metcalfe@wessexarch.co.uk>, Stephanie Said
<s.said@wessexarch.co.uk>, "a.bicket@wessexarch.co.uk" <a.bicket@wessexarch.co.uk>, "Syrier, Raoul (ZD)"
<raoul.syrier@rws.nl>

Datum: maandag, 26 april 2021 15:07
Onderwerp: RE: Open item Short summary discussed items during call with RCE and Rijkswaterstaat regarding Archeology NeuConnect

Dear all,

I agree with the points below.

But  JUST TO BE SURE: ‘That version will then be sent for review to RCE and will be regarded as a desk study’

Next version will be the first draft which can be checked thoroughly. So this will be the draft both RCE and RWS (my colleague
Janneke) will be checking. 

Best regards

Patricia

--------

- Wessex will process the comments of RCE dated 19 March 2021.

- Where necessary/ convenient, direct contact can take place for coordination between RCE and Wessex whereby the following
persons are in cc: Patricia Schouten (Rijkswaterstaat), Janneke Bos (Rijkswaterstaat) and Natascha Schuttinga (AECOM).

- The aim is to have an updated internal version ready by 23 April.

- That version will then be sent for review to RCE and will be regarded as a desk study. The current version of the report does
not yet meet this requirement.

- The permit that will be drafted will then include a regulation stating that, for example via the Work Plan, further research must
be conducted prior to the start of the work, meeting the Dutch requirements for archaeology.

Van: Schuttinga, Natascha <natascha.schuttinga@aecom.com>
Verzonden: maandag 26 april 2021 13:57
Aan: Opdebeeck, Johan <J.Opdebeeck@cultureelerfgoed.nl>; Schouten-de Groot, Patricia (ZD) <patricia.schouten@rws.nl>;
Bos, Janneke (ZD) <janneke.bos@rws.nl>
CC: Ritchie, David <david.ritchie@aecom.com>; Dollekamp, drs. H.C. (Caroline) <caroline.dollekamp@rvo.nl>; Kulmaczewska,
A.K. (Ania) <Anna.Kulmaczewska@rvo.nl>; Syrier, Raoul (ZD) <raoul.syrier@rws.nl>; Havenaar, Liesbeth
<liesbeth.havenaar@aecom.com>; iris.kieft@envir-advocaten.com; m.metcalfe@wessexarch.co.uk; Stephanie Said
<s.said@wessexarch.co.uk>; a.bicket@wessexarch.co.uk
Onderwerp: RE: Open item Short summary discussed items during call with RCE and Rijkswaterstaat regarding Archeology
NeuConnect

Beste Johan, Patricia en Janneke,

Kunnen jullie me nog laten weten of onderstaande punten akkoord zijn voor jullie en tevens of we op het laatste punt (‘Kunnen
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er naast de opmerkingen die Wessex op 19 maart van RCE heeft ontvangen nog andere opmerkingen worden verwacht,
bijvoorbeeld over het onderdeel geo-archeologie/paleo, aangezien wij begrepen hebben dat de specialist dit onderdeel van het
rapport misschien niet heeft bekeken, gezien de korte reactietijd op 17 maart? (vanuit het uitgangspunt dat het
archeologierapport als een desk top rapport zal dienen)’ nog iets kunnen verwachten alvorens we een aangepaste versie
aanleveren ?

Can you still let me know if the points below are acceptable to you and also if we can expect any other comments on the last
point ('Can we expect any other comments besides those Wessex received from RCE on 19 March, for example on the
geoarchaeology/paleo section, as we understand that the specialist may not have looked at this part of the report, given the
short response time on 17 March? (from the point of view that the archaeology report will serve as a desk top report)' before we
submit an adapted version ?

Bij voorbaat onze dank en alvast een prettige Koningsdag morgen,

Kind regards, met vriendelijke groet

Aecom Netherlands B.V.

Natascha Schuttinga

Senior Consultant HSSE

M: 0031 (0) 6 270 65 174

Please note I am not in the office on Wednesdays (non-working day).

From: Schuttinga, Natascha
Sent: Monday, April 19, 2021 3:30 PM
To: Opdebeeck, Johan <J.Opdebeeck@cultureelerfgoed.nl>; Schouten-de Groot, Patricia (ZD) <patricia.schouten@rws.nl>
Cc: Ritchie, David <david.ritchie@aecom.com>; Dollekamp, drs. H.C. (Caroline) <caroline.dollekamp@rvo.nl>; Kulmaczewska,
A.K. (Ania) <Anna.Kulmaczewska@rvo.nl>; raoul.syrier@rws.nl; Havenaar, Liesbeth <liesbeth.havenaar@aecom.com>;
iris.kieft@envir-advocaten.com; m.metcalfe@wessexarch.co.uk; Stephanie Said <s.said@wessexarch.co.uk>
Subject: Short summary discussed items during call with RCE and Rijkswaterstaat regarding Archeology NeuConnect

Dear Johan, Patricia and Janneke,

Please find the below a short summary in bullets that reflect our understanding of the points discussed during the meeting we
had last Friday on the archeology chapter(s) of NeuConnect:

During the MS Teams consultation today 16 April 2021 between representants of RCE, Rijkswaterstaat, Wessex and AECOM,
the following was discussed and agreed:

- Wessex will process the comments of RCE dated 19 March 2021.

- Where necessary/ convenient, direct contact can take place for coordination between RCE and Wessex whereby the following
persons are in cc: Patricia Schouten (Rijkswaterstaat), Janneke Bos (Rijkswaterstaat) and Natascha Schuttinga (AECOM).

- The aim is to have an updated internal version ready by 23 April.

- That version will then be sent for review to RCE and will be regarded as a desk study. The current version of the report does
not yet meet this requirement.

- The permit that will be drafted will then include a regulation stating that, for example via the Work Plan, further research must
be conducted prior to the start of the work, meeting the Dutch requirements for archaeology.
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Please let me know if you agree with the above bullets and our understanding.

In addition to above, we have another question, to be sure we cover everything in the next Archeology report version and
Chapter 10 of the EIA:

- Can other remarks -apart from the ones Wessex received 19 March from RCE- be expected like on the geo-
archeology/paleo part as we understood the specialist may not have looked at this part of the report given the short
response time 17 March? ( from the starting point that the archeology report will serve as a desk top report)

As I do not have the email address of Mrs. Bos, could someone kindly forward this email to her ?

Many thanks in advance,

Kind regards,

Natascha Schuttinga

Senior Consultant Environment, sustainability and HSS

M: 0031 (0)6  27065174

Natascha.schuttinga@aecom.com

Aecom Netherlands B.V.
Oude Middenweg 17, HNK Building
2491 AC Den Haag, The Netherlands

www.aecom.com/benelux/

www.aecom.com

Note: I am not in the office on Wednesdays (non-working day).

Imagine it. Delivered

LinkedIn Twitter Facebook Instagram

©2018 Time Inc. Used under license.
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